
 

 
 
NIT NO.: IDA/ETENDER/2024-25/233                    DATE: 26-09-2024 
 

Expression of Interest (EoI) 
Tender ID No.: 2024_DTCP_372515_1 (1st Call) 

 
 Indore Development Authority (IDA) invites Online Expression of Interest (EOI) for Open 
Architectural Competition. 
 The Detailed NIT and EOI documents can be purchased from website 
https://www.mptenders.gov.in.   Help manual to the Architect / Consultant can be seen on the portal of 
e-procurement system. 

S.No. 
 

Name of work Bid Security 
(Rs.) 

Cost of EOI Document + 
GST (Rs.) 

Eligibility 
Criteria 

1 
 
 

Expression of Interest (EOI) for 
Open Architectural 
Competition 

50000/- 5900/- 
(Non-Refundable) 

As specified 
in EOI 

documents 
 
Note: 
1. The EOI Document can be purchased only online from 26-09-2024 at 18:55 hrs to 18-10-2024 at 18:00 

hrs.  Other key dates may be seen in bid data sheet. 
2. Amendments to NIT, if any, would be published on website only, and not in newspaper.  
3. Any type of exemption in Tender Form Fees / EMD will not be allowed and Tender without Tender 

form Fees / EMD shall be rejected prima-facie. 
4. If you have any Technical query regarding this tender please write to Shri Ratna Bochare 

(Mob.9977445909) on r.bochare67@gmail.com. For query regarding online submission of this tender 
call Shri Mukesh Jadhav on 9301340967. 

 
(Ratna Bochare) 

Chief City Planner 
Indore Development Authority Indore 

Mobile No. 9977445909 
  



 

Schedule of EOI Process  
 

S. 
No. 

IDA Stage Architect / Consultant Stage Key Dates & time 

1 EOI upload on Website 
 
 

-  26-09-2024 

2 - Purchase of EOI 
Online Start Date & Time 

 

26-09-2024 
18:55 hrs 

3 - Last Date and Time for 
Submission of Stage-1 

Proposals 
 

18-10-2024 
18:00 hrs 

4 Opening of EMD, Cost of 
EOI document and 

Proposal for Stage-1 
 

- 21-10-2024 
11:30 hrs 

5 Short listing of participants for entering into Stage-2 
 

will be intimated by email 

6 Last Date for Submission of Stage-2 
 

will be intimated by email 

7 Intimation for Presentation of Stage-2 Entries 
 

will be intimated by email 

 


